## -APPLICATION FORM-Joint Forum Video Competition Active ageing with joy!

Contact details
First name:
Last name:
Organization:
Address:
E-mail:
Phone number:
Brief description of the contents of the video and the reasons why the organization has decided to participate.
Authorization details:
Read carefully ANNEX 1- TERMS AND CONDITIONS and tick the box for giving and/or declaring your consent.
I read carefully "ANNEX 1- TERMS OF REFERENCE" on the following page, I accepted it, I agree to all information contained and I give my free consent.
Place and date
Signature

## **ANNEX 1- TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. The Video Competition is promoted and managed by the organizers of the 2022 edition of the Joint Forum (JF) of Civil Society and Scientific Research for the 4th review and appraisal of the implementation of MIPAA (Madrid International Plan of Action on Ageing), which will be entitled "A fulfilling life throughout the life-course A joint effort of civil society and research in policy making", and held in Rome on 15th June 2022.
- 2. Participants can be NGO and research organizations whose mission is the well-being of the elderly and active ageing
- 3. The purpose of the Competition is to promote videos showing innovativeness or all that is useful in promoting well-being of the elderly and active ageing.
- 4. The deadline for submission of the videos is 15 March, 2022. The videos can be uploaded on YouTube in unlisted mode (remember to give the link address) or sent in mp4 format to this email ageplatformitalia@gmail.com
- 5. Only one submission of a video per participant either will be accepted. Videos cannot last more than three minutes. <u>Competing videos that do not use the English language must be subtitled in English</u>
- 6. By submitting their videos, the participants agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions provided herein. Participants are solely responsible for any costs incurred as a result of participating in the Competition
- 7. Joint Forum Organization Committee accepts no responsibility for loss, delay, misdirection, damage, or failed delivery—whether due to technical difficulties affecting electronic communication or else—of entries.
- 8. **Ten winners will be designated by a jury composed by 5 experts**. The decisions of this Jury will be irrevocable and final. No appeal procedure is applicable.
- 9. The winning videos will be shown during the UNECE Ministerial Conference on Ageing in Rome, Italy on 15 17 June and <u>in Age Platform Website</u> probably until the end of the year.
- 10. By submitting their videos, the participants expressly agree to license their videos under the terms of a Creative Commons Attribution-Non Commercial 4.0 International License (CC BY NC 4.0) (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/). To this end the participants warrant that they own and/or have obtained all rights necessary to license all audio-visual materials used in the submitted videos under the terms of a CC BY NC 4.0 License.
- 11. By submitting their videos the participants confirm that the author(s) undertake not to oppose their names being recalled when their videos are presented to the public and confirms that their videos can be divulged, in accordance with the Gdpr regulation.
- 12. The Joint Forum Organization Committee is not responsible of any breach of intellectual, industrial or other property right based on the use of the video and in breach of the Terms and Conditions herein.
- 13. Except for the purpose of this Competition the Joint Forum Organization Committee will not disclose to any third-party, any personal information, including but not limited to, the participant's name, age, address, telephone number, and email address in accordance with the Gdpr regulation.
- 14. The Joint Forum Organization Committee serves the right to modify, discontinue temporarily or permanently, this Competition, at any time and without any liability whatsoever, with or without prior notice to participants.